
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 
  

The STUDIO NEWSLETTER 
Helen R. Weems Piano Studio  ***  November/December 2025 

 

Parent’s Practice Tip # 50:  
 

KEEP YOUR MUSICAL EXPERIENCES LIVE! 
(especially November 23 in the Studio) 

 
Here comes Brian Ganz, in multiple events for this month!  First and foremost, 

plan to attend the Studio Master Class on Sunday, November 23!  But do also plan 
to attend his Chopin concert at Sundays @ 3 on November 16, the previous Sunday, 
so that you can say something knowledgeable to him at the Master Class!  Check out 
that program, which includes my own favorite Chopin piece, the Barcarolle! As you 
can see from the photo, Mr. Ganz has a sense of humor and love for music, and 
Chopin particularly.  He teaches with care and skill.  This will be a special event for 
my students. 

In December, get your tickets for Benjamin Grosvenor on the 7th, right at HCC!  
As always, it’s an embarrassment of riches.  INDULGE, and develop your artistic 
chops!  Here are QR codes to the websites about these concerts, and tickets.  ALL 
CONCERTS ARE FREE TO STUDENTS WHO EACH COME WITH A PAYING ADULT. 

November 16 Brian Ganz, Christ Episcopal Church, 3pm . . .   

December 7 Benjamin Grosvenor, HCC, 4pm . . . .    

March 28 Anderson & Roe UMBC 7:30pm . . .    

April 18 Behzod Abduraimov HCC 7:30pm  . . .   
 

 

 
 



   

 
 

  The Studio Newsletter, November/December 2025      p. 2 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Sunday, November 16 3pm   Ganz, pianist CONCERT (Christ Episc)  
SUNDAY NOVEMBER 23   12:30PM-4PM STUDIO MASTER CLASS GANZ! 
Thursday, November 27    Thanksgiving Holiday (closed) 
Saturday, December 6 3:45-5pm  Holiday Rep Class 
Sunday, December 7 4pm   Grosvenor pianist CONCERT (HCC) 
Tuesday, December 9 7pm   Holiday Adult Rep Class 
Sunday, December 14 4pm   GCMTA Outreach (Harmony) 
Sunday, December 14 3pm   MSMTA Composer’s Circle (CP) 
Sunday, December 21 6:30pm  Holiday Caroling (Studio) 
Dec 24-31      Studio Closed 
Saturday, January 10 3:45 pm  Winter Rep Class 
Saturday, January 24 11am-5pm  GCMTA Story and Friends Fest 
Mo-Th, February 16-19    Studio Closed (send videos!) 
Sunday, February 15? 2pm?   GCMTA Outreach @ ??? 
Sunday, February 22 1pm!!!   Back2Normal Repertoire Class! 
Saturday, February 28  all day              GCMTA Judged Recital @ Mt. Hebron Pres 
Sunday, March 1  all day   MSMTA Ensemble Comp @ UMCP  
Sunday, March 8?  3pm?   GCMTA Outreach @ ?? 
Tuesday, March 17  7pm                  Movie Night for Adults  
Saturday, March 28  7:30pm  Anderson & Roe, pianists CONCERT @ UMBC 
Sunday, April 12  3:15pm!!!  Spring Repertoire Class 
Saturday, April 18  7:30 pm  Behzod Abduraimov, pianist CONCERT @HCC 
Saturday, May 2  all day   MSMTA Spring Piano Solo Comp @ UMCP 
SUNDAY, MAY 3  7:15PM  SPRING CONCERT (CHRIST MEM PRESBY) 
Friday, May 15  11:59pm  MSMTA High School Exam upload 
Sunday, May 17  all day   MSMTA Gottleib Competition (UMBC) 
Tuesday, June 16  7pm    Adult Student Repertoire Class  
Wednesday, June 24 7pm   MOVIE PIZZA ICE CREAM REP CLASS 
Tuesday, June 30     Last Day of Studio Year Lessons 
 

 
 
 

 


